Document Control Number: AU-PCC-0141-A-EN 1 / 3
Australian Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following Manufacturer and the RA Authorised Supplier within Australia
Sprecher + Schuh, Inc.
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.
Rockwell Automation Australia Ltd.

ac input voltage
Document Control Number: AU-PCC-0141-A-EN 3 / 3
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
RZ7-FE A 1 S U23
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
RZ7-FE – 17.5 mm adjustable timing relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
D – One Shot / Watchdog
E – Fleeting Off-Delay
F – Flasher (starting with a pulse)
L – Impulse Converter
3 Designates Number of Contacts
1 – 1 N.O. contact (Functions A, B, D, & F)
3 – 1 SPDT contact (All Functions)
4 Designates Timing Ranges
S – 0.75 s…1 hour (4 settings)
T – 0.05 s…10 hrs (6 settings)
5 Designates Supply Voltage
U22 – 24 Vac/dc; 110…240 Vac
U23 – 24…48 Vdc; 24…240 Vac
RZ7-FS A 3 A U23
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Line
RZ7-FS – 22.5 mm adjustable timing relay
2 Designates Function
A – On-Delay
B – Off-Delay
C – On-Delay and Off-Delay
D – One Shot / Watchdog
E – Fleeting Off-Delay
F – Flasher (starting with a pulse)
G – Flasher (starting with a pause)
I – On-Delay pulse generator
J – On-Delay (pulse controlled)
K – One Shot / Watchdog (pulse controlled)
L – Impulse Converter
3 Designates Number of Contacts
3 – 1 SPDT contact (All functions)
4 – 2 SPDT contacts (Timing range U only)
4 Designates Timing Ranges
A – 0.05…1 s
B – 0.15…3 s
C – 0.5…10 s
D – 1.5…30 s
E – 0.05…1min
F – 0.15…3 min
G – 0.5…10 min
H – 1.5…30 min
I – 0.05...1 hr
J – 0.15...3 hrs
K – 0.5...10 hrs
L – 3.0…60 hrs
U – 0.05 s…60 hrs
5 Designates Supply Voltage
U23 – 24…48 Vdc; 24…240 Vac
Z12 – 12 Vdc